belfuse.com/signal
F1A2-3030 Series
Shielded SMD Power Inductors
Signal Transformer is introducing a new addition to our family of low-profile shielded
surface mount power inductors with the release of the first of three series, F1A2-3030.
Height profiles of 1.0 mm to 1.5 mm, small footprints of 3.0 mm x 3.0 mm and
broad range of inductance and current ratings, make them ideal for a wide range of
applications.

(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR
Max. (Typ.)
(mΩ)
Isat
Max. 1
(A)
Irms
Max. 2
(A)
F1A2-303010-1R0N 1.0 30 100 65 (50) 1.40 1.50
F1A2-303010-1R2N 1.2 30 100 85 (65) 1.30 1.40
F1A2-303010-1R5N 1.5 30 100 100 (75) 1.20 1.30
F1A2-303010-2R2N 2.2 30 100 130 (100) 1.10 1.10
F1A2-303010-2R7N 2.7 30 100 170 (130) 0.95 1.00
F1A2-303010-3R3N 3.3 30 100 190 (145) 0.87 0.90
F1A2-303010-4R7N 4.7 30 100 240 (185) 0.75 0.80
F1A2-303010-5R6N 5.6 30 100 295 (225) 0.68 0.75
F1A2-303010-6R8N 6.8 30 100 320 (245) 0.60 0.70
F1A2-303010-8R2N 8.2 30 100 415 (320) 0.55 0.65
F1A2-303010-100M 10.0 20 100 480 (370) 0.50 0.60
F1A2-303010-120M 12.0 20 100 585 (450) 0.37 0.55
F1A2-303010-150M 15.0 20 100 650 (500) 0.33 0.50
F1A2-303010-180M 18.0 20 100 735 (565) 0.30 0.45
F1A2-303010-220M 22.0 20 100 1040 (800) 0.28 0.42
11    Isat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    Irms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR
Max. (Typ.)
(mΩ)
Isat
Max. 1
(A)
Irms
Max. 2
(A)
F1A2-303012-1R2N 1.2 30 100 70 (55) 1.70 1.70
F1A2-303012-1R5N 1.5 30 100 80 (60) 1.60 1.60
F1A2-303012-1R8N 1.8 30 100 90 (70) 1.50 1.50
F1A2-303012-2R2N 2.2 30 100 105 (80) 1.40 1.40
F1A2-303012-2R7N 2.7 30 100 130 (100) 1.30 1.30
F1A2-303012-3R3N 3.3 30 100 145 (110) 1.10 1.20
F1A2-303012-3R9N 3.9 30 100 180 (140) 1.00 1.10
F1A2-303012-4R7N 4.7 30 100 195 (150) 0.90 1.00
F1A2-303012-5R6N 5.6 30 100 215 (165) 0.85 0.95
F1A2-303012-6R8N 6.8 30 100 260 (200) 0.75 0.90
F1A2-303012-8R2N 8.2 30 100 315 (240) 0.70 0.82
F1A2-303012-100M 10.0 20 100 325 (250) 0.54 0.80
F1A2-303012-120M 12.0 20 100 390 (300) 0.50 0.72
F1A2-303012-150M 15.0 20 100 475 (365) 0.45 0.66
F1A2-303012-180M 18.0 20 100 630 (485) 0.42 0.57
F1A2-303012-220M 22.0 20 100 735 (565) 0.38 0.52
F1A2-303012-270M 27.0 20 100 940 (725) 0.32 0.45
F1A2-303012-330M 33.0 20 100 1070 (825) 0.30 0.42
F1A2-303012-390M 39.0 20 100 1240 (955) 0.28 0.40
F1A2-303012-470M 47.0 20 100 1625 (1250) 0.25 0.35
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR
Max. (Typ.)
(mΩ)
Isat
Max. 1
(A)
Irms
Max. 2
(A)
F1A2-303015-1R0N 1.0 30 100 65 (50) 2.10 1.80
F1A2-303015-1R2N 1.2 30 100 75 (60) 2.00 1.70
F1A2-303015-1R5N 1.5 30 100 85 (65) 1.80 1.60
F1A2-303015-1R8N 1.8 30 100 95 (75) 1.60 1.50
F1A2-303015-2R2N 2.2 30 100 110 (85) 1.50 1.40
F1A2-303015-2R7N 2.7 30 100 120 (90) 1.40 1.35
F1A2-303015-3R3N 3.3 30 100 130 (100) 1.20 1.30
F1A2-303015-3R9N 3.9 30 100 145 (110) 1.10 1.25
F1A2-303015-4R7N 4.7 30 100 175 (135) 1.00 1.10
F1A2-303015-5R6N 5.6 30 100 195 (150) 0.95 1.05
F1A2-303015-6R8N 6.8 30 100 250 (190) 0.87 0.94
F1A2-303015-8R2N 8.2 30 100 280 (215) 0.80 0.83
F1A2-303015-100M 10.0 20 100 340 (260) 0.70 0.75
F1A2-303015-120M 12.0 20 100 375 (290) 0.65 0.70
F1A2-303015-150M 15.0 20 100 460 (355) 0.56 0.64
F1A2-303015-180M 18.0 20 100 565 (435) 0.52 0.58
F1A2-303015-220M 22.0 20 100 635 (490) 0.47 0.55
F1A2-303015-270M 27.0 20 100 865 (665) 0.42 0.50
F1A2-303015-330M 33.0 20 100 1005 (775) 0.39 0.45
F1A2-303015-390M 39.0 20 100 1265 (975) 0.35 0.40
F1A2-303015-470M 47.0 20 100 1475 (1135) 0.32 0.38
11    Isat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    Irms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent